## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National Association, successor by merger to First Union National Bank		110/31/2006 I	National Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Susquehanna Radio Corp.
Street Address:	3535 Piedmont Road
Internal Address:	Building 14, 14th Floor
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30305
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2079225	LIVE X
Registration Number:	1724121	RADIOCARD
Registration Number:	2180664	WSBA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)581-8330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-581-8275

Email: srbrown@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Sidney R. Brown

Address Line 1: 1420 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

900061661

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3053

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 331771-600041

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003420 FRAME: 0409

OP \$90,00 207922

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sidney R. Brown
Signature:	/Sidney R. Brown/
Date:	11/02/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Cumulus Susquehanna Radio#pag source=Cumulus Susquehanna Radio#pag	

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003420 FRAME: 0410** 

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

1.

SUSQUEHANNA RADIO CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, having an address at 3535 Piedmont Road, Building 14, 14<sup>th</sup> Floor, Atlanta, Georgia 30305 ("Assignor"), entered into a certain Trademark Collateral Agreement and Notice, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 18, 1999, at Reel 1901, Frame 0381 (the "Security Interest"), whereby WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, having an address at 171 17<sup>th</sup> Street, GA 4524, Atlanta, Georgia 30363 ("Assignee"), was granted a security interest in the trademarks and the federal registrations thereof identified on Exhibit "A" hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Marks").

2.

The Assignee, without representation, warranty or recourse of any sort, hereby terminates, releases and discharges all its security interest in the Marks and all other security interests granted under the Security Interest. Any right, title or interest of the Assignee in such Marks shall hereby cease and become void.

3.

The Assignee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby at Assignor's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the 31 stday of October, 2006.

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK

Name: Joe Mynatt

Title: Director

ATI-2236886v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003420 FRAME: 0411

## Exhibit "A"

# **U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

TRADEMARK	Registration Number	Registration Date
LIVE X	2,079,225	07/15/1997
RADIOCARD	1,724,121	10/13/1992
WSBA	2,180,664	08/11/1998

ATI-2236886v1

**TRADEMARK RECORDED: 11/02/2006 REEL: 003420 FRAME: 0412**